Ph: 0191-2564189 (J) Ph: 0194-2506251 (S)



## Government of Jammu and Kashmir Agriculture Production Department (Fisheries)

Civil Secretariat, Jammu/Srinagar

Subject:

Deputation of Mr. Abdul Majid Tak, I/c Director Fisheries, J&K to

New Delhi, for attending the World Fisheries Day.

Ref:

D.O. No. j-1402735/17/2024-Fy dated 11.11.2024 from Minister of Fisheries,

Animal Husbandry and Dairying, GoI.

Government Order No. 524-JK(APD) of 2024 Dated: 19.11.2024

Sanction is hereby accorded to the deputation of Mr. Abdul Majid Tak, I/c Director Fisheries, J&K to New Delhi, for attending the World Fisheries Day, scheduled to be held on 21st of November 2024, at Sushma Swaraj Bhawan, New Delhi.

TA/DA as admissible under rules is also sanctioned in favour of the officer.

By order of the Government of Jammu & Kashmir.

Sd/-(Shailendra Kumar), IAS Principal Secretary to the Government Agriculture Production Department.

No. ASHF-FISH0NGAZ/15/2024 (CC-7596596)

Copy to the:-

1. Joint Secretary (J&K), Ministry of Home Affairs, Government of India.

2. Director Archives, Archaeology and Museums, J&K.

3. Director, Fisheries Department, J&K.

4. OSD to Hon'ble Minister-in-charge, Agriculture Production Department.

5. Private Secretary to Principal Secretary to the Government, Agriculture Production Department.

6. Private Secretary to Secretary (T), Agriculture Production Department.

I/c Website.

Government Order file (w.2.s,c)/ Stock File.

Dated: 19.11.2024

Under Secretary to the Government